


POPCORN SHED

Supplier Company Name:	Popcorn Shed Ltd		
Brand Name:	Popcorn Shed		
Address:	Popcorn Shed Ltd, 30 City Road, London, EC1Y 2AB		
Supplier Contact (Name and email address):	Sam Feller, sam@popcornshed.com	Supplier Contact (Telephone Number):	(+44) (0)20 8629 1945
Brand Profile Description:	<p>Popcorn Shed are rewriting the rules of the snacking category, in the UK and beyond!</p> <p>Say goodbye to boring, tasteless popcorn. Our gourmet popcorn tastes better than the competition, is beautifully branded and our pack formats are both unique and eye-catching.</p> <p>Popcorn Shed is the UK's first super-premium gourmet popcorn brand. Our production process is complex. Whilst our competitors apply spray-on and powder coatings in an industrial process, Popcorn Shed uses an artisan cooking process by making a fresh caramel batch with each production run. Our popcorn is tumbled in fresh caramel before being scattered with melted chocolate, nuts and dried fruit. This ensures a deep, rich flavour and provides a lovely texture to every single kernel.</p> <p>Popcorn Shed's popcorn is made with all natural ingredients.</p>		
Product Tariff Code	1904101000	Company EORI Number	GB244157025000
Meursing Code	Salted Caramel- 7866 Pop N Choc- 7866 Berry-Licious- 7866		
Product Name:	Love Edition Popcorn Gift Box		
Product Weight:	72g	Product SKU code	PINK-GIFT-BOX
Pack Configuration (Qty per outer case x unit size)	11 x 72g	Case SKU code	11xPINK-GIFT-BOX
Net Case Weight	0.792 kg		
Unit Dimensions (length x width x height in cm)	18x11.7x8.8	Unit Packaging Weight (g)	100g (gross weight)
Outer Case Dimensions (length x width x height in mm)	380x330x205	Outer Case Gross Weight (g)	1100g
Total Shelf life from factory	12 months	Minimum guaranteed shelf life on delivery	6 months
Short Product Description	Love Edition Popcorn Gift Box		
Long Product Description			
UK - VAT %	20	RRP:	
Manufacturer Certification	SALSA		
Product Barcode	5060485893028	Case Barcode	5060485893493
Region of Origin (if applicable)	UK	Country of Origin	UK

POPCORN SHED

Ingredients Declaration			
Salted Caramel	Popped Corn (23%), Sugar (26%), Butter (contains Milk) (17.5%), Milk Chocolate (15%) (contains: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup (7%), Golden Syrup (7%), Rapeseed Oil (3%), Sea Salt (1%), Natural Flavouring (0.2%). Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin (0.2%). Raising agent: bicarbonate of soda (0.1%).		
Pop n Choc	Popped Corn (23%), Sugar, Butter (contains Milk), Milk Chocolate (8%) (contains: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder , Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Cocoa Powder (6%), Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin. Raising agent: bicarbonate of soda.		
Berry-Licious	Popped Corn (23%), Glucose Syrup (23%), Sugar (23%), Dark Chocolate (15.4%), Butter (contains Milk) (10.8%), Raspberry powder (1.4%), Rapeseed Oil (1.2%), Salt (1.0%), Natural Raspberry flavouring (0.8%), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin (0.2%). Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda (0.2%)		
Allergens	Contains Milk and Soya. Made in a factory that handles nuts, peanuts and gluten.		
Product awards	Great Taste Award (Salted Caramel & Berry-Licious)		
Image front			
Nutritional information Per 100g	Salted Caramel	Pop N Choc	Berry Licious
	Energy: 498kcal/2082KJ Fat: 24.5g Of which saturates: 14.9g Carbohydrates: 61.7g Of which sugars: 42.6g Protein: 4.2g Salt: 1.1g	Energy: 494kcal/2067 Fat: 23.4g Of which saturates: 14.3g Carbohydrates: 63.8g Of which sugars: 40g Protein: 5.2g Salt: 0.8g	Energy: 498kcal/2100KJ Fat: 22.4g Of which saturates: 13.6g Carbohydrates: 64.9g Of which sugars: 47.8g Protein: 4.2g Salt: 1.2g
Corn species	South African mushroom popping corn		
E-Numbers	Bicarbonate of soda E500 (ii) Soy lecithin E322		
Storage Conditions	Ambient. Store in a cool, dry place (8 – 18C).		

POPCORN SHED

Organoleptic characteristics	
Salted Caramel	A popped round-shaped kernel of popcorn, golden in colour with touches of brown where the chocolate has melted on top. The flavour is a of rich salted toffee, sweet with a hint of salt. The popcorn has a buttery toffee/caramel odour. The texture of the popcorn is crunchy on the outside and soft and fluffy in the middle.
Pop n Choc	A popped round-shaped kernel of popcorn with a brown colour. The flavour is a of rich chocolate infused caramel. The popcorn has a buttery caramel/chocolate odour. The texture of the popcorn is crunchy on the outside and soft and fluffy in the middle.
Berry Licious	A popped round-shaped kernel of popcorn with a brown and red/pink colour. The flavour is tang from the raspberries and sweet from the dark Belgium chocolate. The popcorn has raspberry and chocolate odour. The texture of the popcorn is crunchy on the outside and soft and fluffy in the middle.
Sustainability Credentials	For our popcorn bags, we use a PET free plastic, which is recyclable where streams exist. All of our popcorn bags are recyclable in the KP Snacks & TerraCycle® recycling programme, meaning they can be dropped off at one of the TerraCycle® collection points across the UK. The decorative tins are reusable for storing everything from biscuits to socks and beyond!

Waste Regulations	
--------------------------	--

Palletisation			
UK pallets			
Number of cases per layer	9	Number of layers per pallet	8
Cases per pallet	72	Units per pallet	792
Net weight of full pallet	57.1	Gross weight of full pallet	79.2
Height of pallet			
EURO pallets			
Number of cases per layer	6	Number of layers per pallet	7
Cases per pallet	42	Units per pallet	462
Height of pallet			
Net weight of full pallet	33.27	Gross weight of full pallet	46.2